TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM347089

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weyerhaeuser NR Company		06/12/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON
WNR Coyote Holdings, LLC	FORMERLY Pardee Coyote Holdings I, LLC	06/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coyote Springs Nevada, LLC	
Street Address:	4021 Port Chicago Highway	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94520	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85554159	THE VILLAGES OF COYOTE SPRINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9256873366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

925-671-7711 Phone:

Email: tmarquit@seenohomes.com

Jeanne C. Pavao Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4021 Port Chicago Highway Address Line 4: Concord, CALIFORNIA 94520

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne C. Pavao
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne C. Pavao/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-06-12 Assignment of Intellectual Property (FS)#page1.tif source=2015-06-12 Assignment of Intellectual Property (FS)#page2.tif source=2015-06-12 Assignment of Intellectual Property (FS)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0954

900330197

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment") is made as of June 12, 2015, by and between WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY, a Washington corporation ("WNR"), WNR COYOTE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (f/k/a Pardee Coyote Holdings I, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company) (collectively, with WNR, "Assignor") and COYOTE SPRINGS NEVADA, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.

RECITALS:

- A. WHEREAS, on or about June 30, 2014, Pardee Homes of Nevada, a Nevada corporation transferred all its right, title, and interest in the Coyote Springs project (the "Project") to WNR.
- B. WHEREAS, on or about June 12, 2015, Assignor transferred all its right, title, and interest in the Project to Coyote Springs Nevada, LLC ("Transfer Date").
- C. WHEREAS, the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of Assignor's rights and interests in intellectual property used solely in connection with the Project to Coyote Springs Nevada, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the parties agree to the following:

- 1. Effective on the Transfer Date, Assignor assigns to Coyote Springs Nevada, LLC all its rights and interests in any intellectual property (including corporate and trade names, Trademarks, and websites/urls) used solely in connection with the Project, and any goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's rights therein in any location in the United States, including that certain trademark named "The Villages of Coyote Springs" and all common-law rights associated therewith.
- 2. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute but one agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4841-7031-5556.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the date and year first above written.

WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY, a Washington corporation	WNR COYOTE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company
By:	By: Weyerhaeuser NR Company Its: Sole Member
	By:

COYOTE SPRINGS NEVADA, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

[Signature page to Assignment of Intellectual Property]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0956 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the date and year first above written.

WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY, a Washington corporation	WNR COYOTE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company
By: Mame: Thomas R. Stocks Its: Vice President	By: Weyerhaeuser NR Company Its: Sole Member By:
	Name: Thomas R. Stocks Its: Vice President
COYOTE SPRINGS NEVADA, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company	
By:	
Name:	_
Its:	

[Signature page to Assignment of Intellectual Property]

RECORDED: 07/07/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0957